

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S. A. No. 154 of 2024

Gulam Subhani			Appellant
Versus			
Sudipta Das & Ors.			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Nikhil Ranjan, Advocate

Oral Order

05 / Dated : 07.12.2024

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve notice in the limitation matter upon the respondents for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process must be filed within two weeks.

Let this case be listed after six weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra