

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 154 of 2024

Gulam Subhani
Versus Appellant
Sudipta Das & Ors. Respondents
with
S.A. No. 153 of 2018

Md. Jalil
Versus Appellant
Gulam Subhani
..... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Shadab Eqbal, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate.

- 12/ 04.05.2026** These matters are down the list and at the time of rising of the court, it was mentioned, stating therein that the stay is operating in S.A. No. 153 of 2018 till today itself.
2. Since the stay is operating in S.A. No. 153 of 2018, let both these matters appear on 10.06.2026.
3. Interim order, granted earlier in S.A. No. 153 of 2018, shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated:-04.05.2026
Amitesh/-